
AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Federal Order No. 131 December 2020COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 6.70 

 24.54 

 43.43 

 100.00 

 111,028,771 

 29,374,778 

 107,597,731 

 190,381,460 

 438,382,740 

 2,675,046 

 4,186,170 

 7,053,296 

 3,251,605 

 108,353,725 

 2,675,046 

 25,188,608 

 4,186,170 

 100,544,435 

 7,053,296 

 187,129,855 

 3,251,605  5,007,146.55 

 15,456,926.04 

 10,861,370.51 

 10,768,308.99 

 6,475,586.38 

 2,244,304.98 

 2,509,947.70 

 4,214,802.48 

$16,123,034.28 

$1.5399 

$8.26 

$1.5399 

$10.71 

$1.5469 

$8.91 

$1.5756 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 108,353,725 

 25,188,608 

 100,544,435 

 187,129,855 

 25.72 

 5.98 

 23.87 

 44.43 

 100.00 

 15.58 

 24.39 

 41.09 

 18.94 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$73,661,427.91 

BFAT
POUNDS

 421,216,623  17,166,117 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $14.88 

 17,166,117  421,216,623 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 25.33 

Inventory - Class II  0  86,569 ($727.18)

($727.18)Total Inventory  0  86,569 

Class I Other Source Fluid and Nonfluid  64,851  0 $5,817.14 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(26,619,497.63)

 181,292.60 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 35.00 

 20.00 

$16.24 

$0.04964213 

$1.5507 

$11.20 

$47,385,362.68 

$209,100.90 

$11.24964213  421,216,623  17,166,117 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$157,049.84 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$11.20   x  .965  + $1.5507 x 3.5 )(

Released: January 11, 2021 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


