UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131

COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

December 2020

	% UTILIZATION PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	% SKIM PER CLASS	<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I	25.33 %	111,028,771	25.72 %	108,353,725	15.58 %	2,675,046
Producer Milk - Class II	6.70 %	29,374,778	5.98 %	25,188,608	24.39 %	4,186,170
Producer Milk - Class III	24.54 %	107,597,731	23.87 %	100,544,435	41.09 %	7,053,296
Producer Milk - Class IV	43.43 %	190,381,460	44.43 %	187,129,855	18.94 %	3,251,605
Total Producer Receipts	100.00 %	438,382,740	100.00 %	421,216,623	100.00 %	17,166,117
		SKIM POUNDS	_	BFAT DUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Differer	itial at Location	108,353,725		75,046	\$14.88 /cwt \$1.5756 /lb	\$16,123,034.28 4,214,802.48 2,509,947.70
Class II Skim Milk Butterfat		25,188,608		86,170	\$8.91 /cwt \$1.5469 /lb	2,244,304.98 6,475,586.38
Class III Skim Milk Butterfat		100,544,435		53,296	\$10.71 /cwt \$1.5399 /lb	10,768,308.99 10,861,370.51
Class IV Skim Milk Butterfat		187,129,855		51,605	\$8.26 /cwt \$1.5399 /lb	15,456,926.04 5,007,146.55
Classified Value		421,216,623	17,1	66,117		\$73,661,427.91
Inventory - Class II				86,569		(\$727.18)
Total Inventory		C)	86,569		(\$727.18)
Class I Other Source Fluid and Nonfluid		64,851		0		\$5,817.14
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund						\$157,049.84 181,292.60
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price						(26,619,497.63)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value		421,216,623	3 17,1	66,117 \$11.2	24964213 /cwt	\$47,385,362.68
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve				\$0.04	4964213 /cwt	\$209,100.90
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa Count		ty, AZ)		\$11.2	20 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price	-			\$1.5	507 /lb	
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ)		(\$11.20 x .96	65 + \$1.5507	x 3.5) \$16.	24 /cwt	
Estimated Market Wide U	tilization in Class I					
Skim Percentage		35.00 [%]				

Skim Percentage 35.00% Butterfat Percentage 20.00%

Released: January 11, 2021 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator